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French – Knowledge Web – Year 4  
 

New Phonics and Spelling Rules 
r – France / rouge / orange 
ou – rouge / poussin 
ch – chef 
qu – quel / quelle / qu’est ce-que c’est / quatre 
i – six / dix /  voici /  lundi /  dimanche          y  as in il y a 
au – aujourd’hui /  jaune 
When we add an ‘e’ after a consonant at the end of a word, it makes us pronounce the final 
consonant eg vert – verte     gris – grise 
Rule of Liaison: When two words are pronounced without a pause between them and the  
second word starts with a vowel or a silent h, we pronounce the final consonant of the first 
word to make pronunciation flow more easily.   
Eg c’est    un       un éléphant  sounds more like  u  néléphant 
This is similar to when we say ‘an elephant’ instead of ‘a elephant’. 

New Vocabulary  
We will know how to respond to, say, read and write the following:  
Numbers 13 - 31: Treize, quatorze, quinze, seize, dix-sept, dix-huit, dix-neuf, vingt, vingt-et-
un, vingt-deux, vingt-trois, vingt-quatre, vingt-cinq, vingt-six, vingt-sept, vingt-huit, vingt-
neuf, trente, trente-et-un. 

Les jours de la semaine:  
Days of the Week: 
lundi, mardi, mercredi, jeudi, vendredi, 
samedi, dimanche 
 
Les mois de l’année:  
Months of the Year:  
janvier, février, mars, avril, mai, juin, 
juillet, aout, septembre, octubre, 
novembre, décembre  
 
Les Fruits:  (fruits) 
Une pomme, une cerise, une poire, une 
orange, une fraise, une prune 
une brochette de fruits 
an apple, a cherry, a pear, an orange, a 
strawberry, a plum, a fruit kebab 

Some feminine animals 
une abeille, une araignée, une coccinelle, une 
souris, une baleine, une méduse, une pieuvre,  
a bee, a spider, a ladybird, a mouse  
a whale, a jellyfish, an octopus 
 
Ma trousse: my pencil case 
 
Feminine nouns 
Une gomme, une règle 
A rubber, a ruler,  
 
Masculine nouns 
un crayon, un stylo, un taille-crayon, des 
ciseaux 
a pencil, a pen, a pencil-sharpener, some 
scissors 

New Conversational Phrases 
Où habites tu?  J’habite a Marple. 
C’est quel jour aujourd’hui?   Aujourd’hui, c’est lundi. 
Quelle est la date aujourd’hui?  Aujourd’hui, c’est lundi, quinze mai. 
Quelle est la date de ton anniversaire?  La date de mon anniversaire, c’est… 

New Grammar Points  
French days of the week and months of the year do not take a capital letter. In most 
languages apart from English, nouns have a gender. Nouns are introduced by different 
determiners depending on whether they are masculine or feminine.  A determiner 
introduces a noun in a sentence. 

Masculine determiners un   a / an / one le = the   les = plural the    des = some 

Feminine determiners une   a  / an / one la  = the    les =  plural the   des = some  
Adjectives agree with the noun – some sound different when we pronounce them. 
Adjectives come after the noun in a French Sentence. 

Masculine Feminine  Adjectives come after 
the noun and agree 
according to gender 
and whether singular or 
plural. 
Voici un ours gris. 
Voici une souris grise.  
Voici trois pommes 
vertes. 
 

rouge rouge 

Look/ sound same 
the  sound the same 

jaune jaune 

orange orange 

rose rose 

marron marron 

noir noire Look different but 
sound the same bleu bleue 

gris grise 

Look different and 
sound different 

vert verte 

violet violette 

blanc blanche 

We can form a negative by using ‘ne pas’:  We can connect a positive and negative idea by 
using the conjunction ‘mais’ – but. The indefinite article un / une / des must change to de 
when following a negative adverb. J’ai deux crayons jaunes mais je n’ai pas de gomme. I 
have two yellow pencils but I don’t have a rubber.  

Authentic texts and songs 
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